

Today is the first day of trading in Move About on Nasdaq First North Growth Market

Today, on February 23, 2022, is the first day of trading in Move About Group AB's ("Move About" or the "Company") shares on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Move Abouts share is traded with the ticker "MOV" and ISIN-code SE0016830335.

Advisors

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the financial advisor and Eversheds Sutherland Advokatbyrå is the legal advisor to the Company in connection with the Offering.

For additional information

Morten von Krogh, CEO, Move About morten.von.krogh@moveaboutgroup.com +47 971 94 931

Certified Adviser

Mangold Fondkommission AB is the Company's Certified Adviser and can be reached by phone, 08-5030 1550, and via e-mail, ca@mangold.se.

Move About Group AB in brief

Move About offers app-based, environment friendly, and cost-efficient mobility solutions to individuals, businesses, municipalities, and organizations. The Company has developed and owns all immaterial rights to the cloud-based green tech platform which gives digital access to electric cars, electric bikes, taxi, subway, and parking, all through the same app – around the clock. Every kilometer the user travels with the electric cars via the platform reduces CO₂ emissions.

The Company's extensive mobility solutions is built upon the Move About-app which gives the user access to the Company's pools of electric cars, bikes, and scooters. Move About also assists companies, municipalities, and organizations to optimize their vehicle fleets by tailoring mobility solutions based on needs.

Move About was founded in Oslo, Norway, 2007 and has over 58,500 users today on their platform, and over 730 electric cars in the Company's vehicle fleet with presence in Sweden, Norway, and Germany.